www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com Document Number: 40017
1 Revision: 08-Sep-09
550D
Vishay Sprague
Solid-Electrolyte TANTALEX® Capacitors
 for High Frequency Power Supplies
FEATURES
• Terminatons: Tin/lead (SnPb), 100 % Tin

CODE
PART NUMBER (1)
CAP. TOL. ± 20 %
PART NUMBER (1)
CAP. TOL. ± 10 %
Max. DCL
at + 25 °C
(µA)
Max. DF
at + 25 °C
120 Hz (%)
Max. ESR
at + 25 °C
100 kHz (Ω)
6 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 8 V . . . 4 WVDC AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 5 V
150 R 550D157X0006R2 550D157X9006R2 9 10 0.065
180 R 550D187X0006R2 550D187X9006R2 11 10 0.060
220 S 550D227X0006S2 550D227X9006S2 12 10 0.055
270 S 550D277X0006S2 550D277X9006S2 13 10 0.050
330 S 550D337X0006S2 550D337X9006S2 15 12 0.045
10 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 13 V . . . 7 WVDC AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 9 V
82 R 550D826X0010R2 550D826X9010R2 8 8 0.085
100 R 550D107X0010R2 550D107X9010R2 10 8 0.075
120 R 550D127X0010R2 550D127X9010R2 12 8 0.070
150 S 550D157X0010S2 550D157X9010S2 15 8 0.065
180 S 550D187X0010S2 550D187X9010S2 18 8 0.060
220 S 550D227X0010S2 550D227X9010S2 20 10 0.055
15 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 20 V . . . 10 WVDC AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 12 V
56 R 550D566X0015R2 550D566X9015R2 8 6 0.100
68 R 550D686X0015R2 550D686X9015R2 10 6 0.095
82 S 550D826X0015S2 550D826X9015S2 12 6 0.085
100 S 550D107X0015S2 550D107X9015S2 15 8 0.075
120 S 550D127X0015S2 550D127X9015S2 18 8 0.070
150 S 550D157X0015S2 550D157X9015S2 20 8 0.065
20 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 26 V . . . 13 WVDC AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 16 V
27 R 550D276X0020R2 550D276X9020R2 5 5 0.145
33 R 550D336X0020R2 550D336X9020R2 7 5 0.130
39 R 550D396X0020R2 550D396X9020R2 8 5 0.120
47 R 550D476X0020R2 550D476X9020R2 9 6 0.110
56 S 550D566X0020S2 550D566X9020S2 11 6 0.100
68 S 550D686X0020S2 550D686X9020S2 14 6 0.095
82 S 550D826X0020S2 550D826X9020S2 16 6 0.085
100 S 550D107X0020S2 550D107X9020S2 20 8 0.075
35 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 46 V . . . 23 WVDC AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 28 V
8.2 R 550D825X0035R2 550D825X9035R2 3 4 0.250
10 R 550D106X0035R2 550D106X9035R2 4 4 0.230
12 R 550D126X0035R2 550D126X9035R2 4 4 0.210
15 R 550D156X0035R2 550D156X9035R2 5 4 0.190
18 R 550D186X0035R2 550D186X9035R2 6 4 0.175
22 R 550D226X0035R2 550D226X9035R2 8 4 0.160
27 S 550D276X0035S2 550D276X9035S2 9 4 0.145
33 S 550D336X0035S2 550D336X9035S2 11 5 0.130
39 S 550D396X0035S2 550D396X9035S2 14 5 0.120
47 S 550D476X0035S2 550D476X9035S2 16 5 0.110
50 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 65 V . . . 33 WVDC AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 40 V
5.6 R 550D565X0050R2 550D565X9050R2 4 3 0.300
6.8 R 550D685X0050R2 550D685X9050R2 4 3 0.275
8.2 R 550D825X0050R2 550D825X9050R2 5 3 0.250
10 R 550D106X0050R2 550D106X9050R2 5 3 0.230
12 R 550D126X0050R2 550D126X9050R2 6 3 0.210
15 R 550D156X0050R2 550D156X9050R2 8 3 0.190
18 R 550D186X0050R2 550D186X9050R2 9 4 0.175
22 S 550D226X0050S2 550D226X9050S2 11 4 0.160
Note
(1) Insert capacitance tolerance code “X5”; for ± 5 % units (special order)
550D
Vishay Sprague Solid-Electrolyte TANTALEX® Capacitors